

ITEM NO.60+74

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10139/2024**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2023 in DBSAW No. 683/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)**

**JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY, JODHPUR**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**SAJID ALI**

**Respondent(s)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77332/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77333/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77334/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 10090/2024 (XV)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77314/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77316/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77318/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 10122/2024 (XV)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77376/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77377/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77378/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 10113/2024 (XV)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77327/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77328/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77329/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 10079/2024 (XV)**

**(IA No.77944/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77947/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77949/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 10175/2024**

**(IA No.78785/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78784/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )**

**Diary No(s). 10096/2024 (XV)**

**(IA No.78599/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78597/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78601/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 10099/2024 (XV)**

(IA No.78647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78648/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10125/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78939/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78937/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10137/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79664/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79665/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10159/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78856/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78857/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78859/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10162/2024 (XV)

(IA No.79673/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79674/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79676/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10165/2024 (XV)

(IA No.81113/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.81111/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.81112/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10167/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79761/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79762/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79763/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10094/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78768/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78764/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78765/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10119/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80101/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.80103/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80104/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10133/2024 (XV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78827/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78824/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78826/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10134/2024 (XV)

(IA No.78883/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78884/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78885/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10273/2024 (XV)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.78839/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
 IN FILING and IA No.78841/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78842/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10103/2024 (XV)  
 (IA No.81386/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.81383/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
 and IA No.81385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10156/2024 (XV)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80056/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
 IN FILING and IA No.80054/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.80055/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 10178/2024 (XV)  
 (IA No.80230/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
 No.80228/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
 and IA No.80229/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR  
 Mr. Abhishekh Chaudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.  
 Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Akshita Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with SLP(C) No. 1673 of 2024.
4. Till then, the operation of the impugned judgment and order

shall remain stayed.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)**  
**ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)**  
**COURT MASTER (NSH)**