

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.23264/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2023 in DBSAW No.576/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH SONI

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.131383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.131384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-06-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishekh Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anshul Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akshita Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.
- 3 In the meantime, the effect and operation of the impugned order dated 7 November 2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur in DB Spl. Appl. Writ No 576 of 2023, shall remain stayed.
- 4 Tag with SLP (C) Diary No 40490 of 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(NIDHI WASON)
Court Master