

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1258/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-11-2023 in DBSAW No. 601/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur]

JAI NARAIN VYAS UNIVERSITY JODHPUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH BORANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1745/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1487/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1641/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1643/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1281/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1638/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 3207/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1554/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1852/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1349/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1337/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1870/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1673/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 1579/2024 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 8445/2024 (XV)

IA No. 77947/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233858/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77949/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8438/2024 (XV)

IA No. 77316/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233889/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77318/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8462/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78764/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78765/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8451/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78597/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233852/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78601/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8453/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78648/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233914/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78649/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8485/2024 (XV)

IA No. 81383/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233949/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 81385/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8440/2024 (XV)

IA No. 77328/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233899/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77329/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8465/2024 (XV)

IA No. 80103/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233946/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80104/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8439/2024 (XV)

IA No. 77377/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233933/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 77378/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8454/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78937/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78938/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8443/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78824/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78826/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8480/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78884/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78885/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8455/2024 (XV)

IA No. 79664/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 79665/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8436/2024 (XV)

IA No. 77333/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 77334/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8487/2024 (XV)

IA No. 80054/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233923/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80055/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8457/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78857/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233891/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78859/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8459/2024 (XV)

IA No. 79674/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233954/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 79676/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8460/2024 (XV)

IA No. 81111/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 81112/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8461/2024 (XV)

IA No. 79762/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233920/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 79763/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8448/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78783/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 78784/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8489/2024 (XV)

IA No. 80228/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 234117/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80229/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 8484/2024 (XV)

IA No. 78841/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 233894/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 78842/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 13820/2024 (XV)

IA No.131384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131385/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 131384/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 131385/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 05-02-2026 This petition was called for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Adwaita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Abhishekh Chadhary, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ansh Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Jaysingh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Huzefa Aziz Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.s. Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, AOR
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.
Mr. Achraj Singh Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Williyam, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bilal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Menon, Adv.
Mr. Saurav, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nihar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj K Sammi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sancheti, Adv.
Mrs. Padma Priya, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aquib Ali Khan, Adv.

O R D E R

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

2. However, interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

3. List on 12.03.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR